TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interactive Communications International, Inc.		11/15/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e2interactive, Inc. d/b/a e2Interactive, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 Williams Street	
Internal Address:	Suite M-100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75861034	EPOSA (ELECTRONIC POINT OF SALE ACCESS)
Serial Number:	76022771	FASTCARD
Serial Number:	76022616	FASTCARD
Serial Number:	76022608	FASTCARD
Serial Number:	78067669	FASTCELL
Serial Number:	78069632	FASTPIN
Registration Number:	1895322	COINSAVER
Registration Number:	1896481	COINSAVER
Registration Number:	2266684	INCOMM
Registration Number:	2733727	INCOMM
Registration Number:	2549126	INCOMM
Registration Number:	2521936	INCOMM
Registration Number:	1952146	TRAVELTEL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0441

900015463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White
Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64243.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Adkins

Total Attachments: 2

source=Interactive Communications Assignment#page1.tif source=Interactive Communications Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of the day of Loventon, 2004, between Interactive Communications International, Inc., a Nevada Corporation (the "Assignor) and e2interactive, Inc. d/b/a e2Interactive, Inc., a Georgia Corporation (the "Assignee"), recites and provides:

- A. WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks ("the Marks"), and is the owner of applications for the Marks pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Applications"), and is the owner of registrations for the Marks already registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Registrations"), and is the owner of an application for a Mark already registered with the Georgia Secretary of State's Office, all of which are listed on Exhibit A, and
- B. WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain for itself all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the Marks, Applications and Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, Applications, and Registrations, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ATTEST:	INTERACTIVE COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	1
	(Assignor) By: Its: Sove	
State of beorgic		
City/County of Dekallo	_	
On this 15th day of Nov	embow, 2004, personally appeared	I before me Phil
Graves, who is the St. Vic	eresident of Interactive	Communications
International, Inc., who is duly aut	chorized to execute the foregoing Assign	nment on behalf of
Interactive Communications Internation	tional, Inc., for the uses and purposes here	ein mentioned.
Witness my hand and officia	l seal:	
My commission expires:	ctober 27, 2007	en.
	Stace R	auls

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0443

Exhibit A

Schedule of Trademarks

Mark	Serial No./Filing Date	Registration No./Registration Date
COINSAVER	74/518,807/April 29, 1994	1,895,322/May 23, 1995
COINSAVER & Design	74/518,808/April 29, 1994	1,896,481/May 30, 1995
EPOSA (ELECTRONIC POINT OF SALE ACCESS) (Stylized)	75/861,034/December 1, 1999	
FASTCARD	76/022,771/April 11, 2000	
FASTCARD	76/022,616/April 11, 2000	
FASTCARD	76/022,608/April 11, 2000	
FASTCELL	78/067,669/June 6, 2001	
FASTPIN	78/069,632/June 18, 2001	
HELLO GEORGIA		T19397/June 13, 2001
INCOMM	75/450,567/March 16, 1998	2,266,684/August 3, 1999
INCOMM	76/039,699/May 1, 2000	2,733,727/July 8, 2003
INCOMM	76/038,132/May 1, 2000	2,549,126/March 19, 2002
INCOMM	76/040,967/May 1, 2000	2,521,936/December 25, 2001
TRAVELTEL	74/381,438/April 22, 1993	1,952,146/January 30, 1996

64243.000002 RALEIGH 246733v1

RECORDED: 11/16/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0444